
 

 
 

 

 
REDACTED 
NTT DATA UK Limited  
REDACTED  

HMT ref: HMT1163 Lot 1  

 

09 June 2020 

 

Dear REDACTED 

 

Contract Extension for HM Treasury Core IT Service ref HMT1163 Lot 1 

 

As previously informed by HM Treasury this letter confirms the extension of the existing contract for the 

provision of a Core IT Service with your organisation, contract reference HMT1163 Lot 1. The conditions of 

this extension are: 

 

 The contract end date is 30 June 2021. 

 The total contract value remains at £250,000,000 as published in the OJEU contract notice. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 

 

I would be grateful if you can sign and scan a copy of this letter, confirming your acceptance of this 

contractual change. Please return this to me for counter-signature. 

 

Should you wish to discuss this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me on the details below. 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

REDACTED 

  



 

 

 
 

 

NTT DATA UK Limited accept the terms of the contract extension as set out in this award letter. 

 

 

Name of Organisation: NTT DATA UK Limited 

 

Authorised Signatory (print): _________REDACTED_________________________ 

Signature: _________REDACTED________________________ 

Date: _________REDACTED_______________________ 

  

  

  

Name of Department: HM Treasury 

Authorised Signatory (print): __________REDACTED_________________________ 

Signature: __________REDACTED________________________ 

Date: __________REDACTED________________________ 

 


